07-18-2003



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

J.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office

7.41.53

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102500	938
Tab settings	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Owens & Minor, Inc.
Medical Action Industries, Inc.	Internal
	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 4800 Cox Road
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Glen Allen State.VA Zip: 23060
Corporation-State of Delaware Other	
Content	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association Section 1
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
	x Corporation-State Virginia ∞ ≤
Nunc pro tunc assignment as of x Other June 10, 2003	Other
Execution Date: July 14, 2003	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes You
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/285,309	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) attached Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: A. Yates Dowell, III	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
	x Enclosed - check 10097
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>Dowell & Dowell, P.C.</u>	8. Deposit account number:
1215 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Ste 309	
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22202-3124	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
All the All All near	
A. Yates Dowell, III Holling Mills July 15, 7203	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

07/21/2003 6TON11 00000039 76285309 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Medical Action Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a business address at 800 Prime Place Hauppauge, New York, 11788, has adopted and is using a mark for which said assignor has filed application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 76'285,309, filled July 13, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Owens & Minor, Inc., a corporation of Virginia, with a business address at 4800 Cox Road, Glen Allen, Virginia 23360-6292, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Medical Action Industries, Inc. does hereby assign unto the said Owens & Minor, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said assignee.

This assignment is being executed nunc pro tunc and is effective as of June 10, 2003.

Medical Action In lustries, Inc.

зу:

Signature

iland

Richard G. Satin, Vice President of Operations & Type Name and Title of Officer General Counsel

June 14, 2003

Date of Signature

J.

JUL 15 2003 9:13AM HP LASERJET 3200

Page 1 of 2

State of New York

County of Suffolk ss.

On the 14th day of July in the year 2003 before me personally came Richard G. Satin to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she

resides in Huntington, New York; (if city, include street and number) that he/she is the operations Tight Counselof Medical Action Industries, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by authority of the board of directors of said corporation.

Car el Durares

[Notarial seal]

RECORDED: 07/18/2003

CAROL DUPREZ Notary Public - State of New York

No. 01 DU6087709

Qualified in Suffolk County

Printed Name

My Commission Expires Feb. 24, 20.07

Commission expires

TRADEMARK REEL: 002780 FRAME: 0035